
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3705
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
LPG DISTRIBUTORSHIP
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any feasibility study to allot LPG Distributorship in the Secunderabad district of Andhra
Pradesh ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the follow-up action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) to (c): Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have reported that a feasibility study for opening of LPG distributorship in Secunderabad District of Andhra Pradesh has been carried out, and 6 regular LPG distributorship at various locations have been found feasible. The locations are as under :-

1. Cherlapally/Chengicherla.

2. Sheikpet/Manikonda.

3. Habsiguda.

4. Noorkhan Bazar/Darrushifa.

5. Santoshnagar.

6. Afzalganj.

The OMCs have initiated the process of considering inclusion of these sites in the next Marketing Plan.
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